深圳市三联盛科技股份有限公司
SHENZHEN SLS TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD. 股票代码 871699
TO252-2LPlastic-Encapsulate
MOSFET
1 / 3
VDS=20VID=60A
RDS(ON)<5.8mΩ@VGS=4.5V
RDS(ON)<7.5mΩ@VGS=2.5V
极限参数/Absolute Maximum Ratings(TA=25℃unless otherwise noted)
参数Parameter 符号Symbol 数值Value 单位Unit
Drain-Source Voltage VDS 20 V
Drain Current ID(Tc=25℃) 60 A
Drain Current ID(Tc=100℃) 42 A
Drain Current - Pulsed IDM 210 A
Gate-Source Voltage VGSS ±12 V
Single Pulsed Avalanche Energy EAS 64 mJ
Power Dissipation PD(Tc=25℃) 60 W
Operating and Storage Temperature
Range
TJ,TSTG -55 to
150
℃
Batteryprotection
Loadswitch
Uninterruptiblepowersupply
N-CHANNEL MOSFET in a TO-252 Plastic Package.
型号：SLS60N02
主要特性/Features
应用/Application
印字/MARKING 等效电路/Equivalent Circuit
深圳市三联盛科技股份有限公司
SHENZHEN SLS TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD. 股票代码 871699
TO252-2LPlastic-Encapsulate
MOSFET
2 / 3
电性能参数/Electrical Characteristics (TA=25℃unless otherwise noted )
Symbol Parameter Test Conditions Mi
n.
Ty
p.
Max. Units
V(BR)DSS Drain-to-
SourceBreakdownVoltage
VGS=0V，ID=250μA 20 V
ID(DeviceRef) ContinuousDrainCurrent TJ=25℃ 60 A
RDS(on) StaticDrain-to-SourceOn-
Resistance
VGS=4.5V，ID=1A 3.5 5.5 mΩ
VGS=2.5V，ID=1A 4.5 7 mΩ
VGS(th) GateThresholdVoltage VDS=VGS，ID=250μA 0.5 0.7 0.9 V
IDSS Drain-to-SourceLeakageCurrent VDS=19.5V,VGS=0V,
TJ=25℃
100 nA
IGSS Gate-to-SourceLeakageCurrent VGS=±12V ±100 nA
TJ, TSTG Operating and Storage
Temperature
-55 to 150°C
Max
深圳市三联盛科技股份有限公司
SHENZHEN SLS TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD. 股票代码 871699
TO252-2LPlastic-Encapsulate
MOSFET
3 / 3
成品外观尺寸/TO252-2L Package Information